
Alvirne High School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

AHS PM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

 
  

ROUTE 3 Alvirne High School - PM Route 
TRIP:  Depart AHS; ( L) Derry Rd; ( R) Old Derry Rd; ( R) Greeley St 

  straight through lights at Central Street onto Kimball Hill Rd; ( L) Shephards Hill

2:35  1 Pool Ct 

  ( L) Kimball Hill Rd
2:37  52 Kimball Hill Rd 
2:37  Kimball Hill Road & Catalpa Drive 
2:38  71 Kimball Hill Rd 
2:38  101 Kimball Hill Rd 
2:39  111 Kimball Hill Rd 
2:40  Kimball Hill Rd & Gibson **Smith Farm 

  ( R) Gibson Rd
2:41  Gibson Rd & MacCann Rd 

  ( L) McCann cul-de-sac; ( R) Gibson; ( L) Kimball Hill Rd 
2:41  106 Kimball Hill Rd 

  ( L) Bush Hill Rd
2:43  Bush Hill Rd & Thurston Dr 
2:44  Bush Hill Rd & Jump Ln 

  ( L) Jump Ln 
2:45  Jump Ln & Bear Path Ln 

  ( L) Bear Path Ln; turn around in cul-de-sac

  ( R) Jump Ln; ( L) Bush Hill Rd; ( R) Flying Rock Rd
2:46  Flying Rock Rd @ Bush Hill Rd 

  ( R) Flying Rock Rd
2:47  Flying Rock Rd @ Flying Rock Rd 
2:47  Flying Rock Rd @ Leaor Ct 
2:48  46 Flying Rock Rd 

  ( R) Bush Hill Rd
2:49  Bush Hill Rd & Bear Path Ln 
2:49  49 Bush Hill Rd 

  ( R) Pelham Rd
2:50  104 Pelham Rd 
2:51  Pelham Rd & Granite Hill Rd 
2:52  Pelham Rd & Melendy Rd 

  ( R) Melendy Rd
2:53  Melendy Rd & Tate 
2:54  Melendy Rd & Cape Dr 
2:54  Melendy Rd & Overlook Circle 

  Head to Hills Garrison School for pick up

   

   
   



Alvirne High School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

AHS PM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE: 11 Alvirne High School - PM Route 
TRIP:  depart AHS; ( R) Derry Rd; ( R) Derry Lane; ( R) Webster St 
2:25  199 Webster St 
2:25  229 Webster St 
2:26  Webster St & St. Laurent Dr. 
2:27  Webster St & Plaza Ave 

  ( R) Plaza Ave; turn around in cul de sac; ( L) Webster St

2:29  Webster St & Farmington 
2:30  Webster St & Serenity Cir 
2:30  202 Webster St 
2:31  Webster St & Scenic Ln 
2:31  Webster St & Leybridge 

  continue ( R) on Webster St
2:32  Webster & Grand Ave 
2:32  Webster & Tolles St 

  ( L) Cummings St
2:33  Cummings & Baker 

  ( R) Derry Rd; stay ( L) Library St; ( L) Central St; 

  continue ( R) Lowell Rd
2:37  Lowell Road & Winn Ave (Kendall Pond Pizza) 

  ( R) Winnhaven Dr
2:38  Winnhaven Dr & Birch St 

  ( L) Birch St 
2:39  Birch St & Spruce St 

  ( R) Spruce St 
2:39  Spruce & Fir 

  ( L) Fir; ( R) Tamarack St
2:40  Tammarck St & Willow St 
2:41  Tamarack St & Butternut St 

  ( L) Butternut St
2:43  Butternut St & Cottonwood Dr 

  ( L) Cottonwood Dr; turns into Fir St
2:44  Cedar St & Fir St 

  ( R) Birch St; ( R) Lowell Rd; ( L) Pelham Rd; to NWES School 

   

   

   
   



Alvirne High School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

AHS PM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE: 12  Alvirne High School - PM Route 
TRIP:  Depart AHS; ( R) Derry Rd; ( R) Derry Ln; ( L) Webster St; continue ( L) onto

  Elm Ave 

2:12  Elmwood Drive & Elm Ave 

  ( R) Derry Rd 
2:14  Derry Rd. & Abbott Farm Ln 

  continue onto Library St
2:18  Library St & School St 

  ( R) School St; ( L) Chase St; ( L) Central St
2:19  Central St & Gillis St 

   

    

   
   



Alvirne High School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

AHS PM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE: 13 Alvirne High School - PM Route 
TRIP:  ( L) Derry Rd; ( R)  Avery Rd; becomes Old Derry Rd 

2:25  180 Old Derry Rd 
2:26  Old Derry Rd & Twin Meadow Dr 
2:27  148 Old Derry Rd 
2:27  Old Derry Rd & Tear Drop Circle 

  ( L) Robinson Rd; ( L) Boyd Rd
2:29  Boyd Rd & Jessica Dr 
2:30  12 Boyd Rd 

  ( R) Breakneck Rd
2:31  Breakneck Rd & Boyd Rd 
2:32  22 Breakneck Rd 

  Breakneck Rd turns into Kienia Rd
2:33  67A Kienia Rd 
2:34  Kienia Rd & Marie Lane 
2:35  Kienia Rd & Lenny Ln 
2:36  39 Kienia Rd 
2:37  Kienia Rd & Stevens Dr 

  ( L) David Dr 
2:38  David Dr & Kienia Rd 
2:39  David Dr & Griffin Rd 

  ( R) Griffin Rd 
2:40  Griffin Rd & Nobby Lane 
2:40  Griffin Rd & Rebecca Cir 
2:41  8 Griffin Rd 
2:42  Griffin Rd & Robinson Rd  

  Straight on Robinson Rd;

2:44  19 Robinson Rd 

  ( R) Lawrence Rd; ( R) Dugout Rd

2:45  Dugout Rd & Copeland Dr 
2:45  14 Dugout Rd 

  ( L) Barretts Hill Rd
2:46  93 Barretts Hill Rd 
2:47  Barretts Hill Rd & Copeland Dr 
2:48  Barretts Hill Rd & Mallard Dr 

  ( R) Lois Dr. 
2:49  Lois Drive & Barretts Hill Rd 

  ( R) Rangers Dr
2:50  Rangers Dr & Roy Dr. 
2:51  18A Rangers Dr 

   

   
   



Alvirne High School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

AHS PM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE: 14 Alvirne High School - PM Route 
TRIP:  ( R) Derry Rd; continue ( L) Library Street; ( L) Central St;  

  ( R) Lowell Rd 
2:26  149 Lowell Rd 
2:26  Lowell Rd & Friars Court (11 Dakota Dr) 

  ( L) Rena Ave 
2:28  Rena Ave & Rega Ave 

  ( L) Rega St 
2:29  Rega Ave & Ridgecrest 

  ( L) Ridgecrest; ( L) Rita; ( R) Rena; ( L) Lowell Rd; ( L) Dracut Rd
2:30  15 Dracut Rd 
2:30  Dracut Rd & Brookfield Dr. 
2:31  Dracut Rd & Blueberry Ln 
2:32  Dracut Rd & Deerfield Ave. 
2:32  Dracut Rd & Sand Hill Rd  
2:33  Dracut Rd & Nathaniel Dr 
2:34  69 Dracut Rd 

  ( L) Sanders Rd
2:35  Sanders Rd & Elaine St 

  Stay on Sanders Rd - name changes to Gowing 
2:36  Gowing Rd & Crestwood Dr. 
2:37  Gowing Rd & Somerset Dr  
2:38  Gowing Rd & Richman Rd 
2:38  Gowing Rd & Winding Hollow Rd 
2:39  Gowing Rd & Brook Dr 

  ( R) Brook Dr.; ( L) Gowing Rd
2:41  Gowing Rd & Orchard Park Lane 
2:41  Gowing Rd & Beaver Path  
2:42  Gowing Rd & Dumont Rd 

  ( R) Musquash
2:44  Musquash Rd & Nathaniel Dr 
2:45  Musquash Rd & Little Hales Ln 
2:45  Musquash Rd& Cathedral Ln 
2:46  73 Musquash Rd 
2:46  Musquash Rd & Old Coach Rd 
2:46  Musquash Rd & James Way 
2:48  Musquash & Copper Hill Rd.  
2:49  6A Musquash Rd 

   

   
   



Alvirne High School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

AHS PM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE: 16 Alvirne High School - PM Route 
TRIP:  Depart AHS; ( R) Derry Rd; ( L) Library St; ( L) Central St; ( L) Lowell Rd

  ( L) County Rd 
2:30  County & Belknap Rd 

  ( L) Belknap  Rd
2:31  Belknap Rd & Melendy Rd 

  ( L) Melendy Rd; ( L) Bay St; continue onto Roosevelt Ave 
2:32  20 Roosevelt Ave 

  ( L) Lowell Rd 
2:34  Lowell Rd & Atwood Ave 
2:35  Lowell Rd & Fox Hollow 

  ( R) 1st entrance to Fox Hollow
2:36  638 - 701 Fox Hollow 

  ( L) Lowell Rd; ( R) Pelham Rd; ( R) Burns Hill Rd
2:38  1 Burns Hill Road 
2:39  Burns Hill & Shelley Dr 
2:40  Burns Hill & Parkhurst Dr 
2:41  Burns Hill & Wildwood Terrace 
2:42  Burns Hill & Glen Dr 
2:43  Burns Hill & St. Anthony Dr 
2:44  Burns Hill & Mark Street 
2:45  89 Burns Hill Rd 

   

   

   
   



Alvirne High School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

AHS PM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE 17 Alvirne High School - PM Route 
TRIP: 

 
( L) Derry Rd; ( R) Old Derry Rd; ( R) Greeley St; straight across to Kimball 
Hill Rd 

  ( L) Mobile Dr; ( R) Mobile; ( L) Front St
2:30  Mobile Dr. (mailboxes) 

  ( L) Kimball Hill; ( R) Speare Rd
2:32  Speare Rd & Kara's Crossing Dr 
2:32  Speare Rd & Laurel Landing 

2:33  Speare Rd & Gates Lane 

2:34  Speare Rd & Caldwell Rd 

2:34  20 Speare Rd 

2:35  10 Speare Rd 
2:35  Speare Rd & Bush Hill Rd (#3 Speare Rd) 

  Turn left onto Bush Hill Rd
2:36  72 Bush Hill Rd 
2:36  Bush Hill Rd & Franklin Ln (Eagles Nest) 

2:37  Bush Hill Rd & Moose Hill Rd 

2:37  175 Bush Hill Rd 

2:38  Bush Hill Rd & Sir Issac Way 

  ( R) Woodland Dr; turn around in  cul-de-sac
2:39  Bush Hill & Woodland Drive 

  ( L) Bush Hill Rd;  ( L) Wason Rd
2:40  164 Wason Rd 

2:40  Wason Rd & Mountain View Dr 
2:41  Wason Rd & Pasture Dr 
2:42  98-110 Wason Rd 
2:43  89/95 Wason Rd 
2:44  Wason Rd & Harwood Rd 
2:45  Wason Rd & Cin Fre Dr 
2:46  Wason Rd & Empire Cr. 

2:47  Wason Rd & Hunter Lane/Gregory 
2:48  Wason Rd & Holly Lane/Colson 

   

   

   
   



Alvirne High School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

AHS PM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE: 18 Alvirne High School - PM Route 
TRIP:  ( R)  Derry Rd 
2:23  Derry Rd & Megan Dr 

  ( L) Phillips Dr; ( L) Wende Dr.
2:25  Wende Dr. & Wagner Way/Joel Path 

  

( L) Wagner Way; ( L) Wade Rd; ( R) Wende Dr; turns into Phillips Dr; ( L) 
Derry Rd 

  ( L) Ledge Rd. 
2:28  Ledge Rd & Lindsay St 

  ( R) Lindsay St; turns into Vernon St
2:30  Vernon St & Lovewell St 

  ( L) Haverhill St

2:31  Highland St & Haverhill St 

  ( L) Highland St
2:33  Highland St & Gloria Ave 
2:34  Highland St & George St 
2:35  Highland St & Lampron St 
2:35  Highland St & Bonnie Ln 
2:36  Highland St & Scottsdale Dr 
2:37  Highland St & High Pine Dr 
2:38  Highland St & Glover Brook Ln 
2:40  82-90 Greeley St/Highland St 

  ( R) Greeley St
2:42  Greeley St & Washington St 
2:43  Greeley St & Daniel Webster Dr 

  ( R) Central St; ( R) Burnham Rd; turns into Ferry St; 
2:45  Ferry St & State St./Marshmallow 
2:45  Ferry St & Ferry Ave/Sunflower 
2:46  Ferry St & Buswell St 

   

   
   



Alvirne High School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

AHS PM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE: 21 Alvirne High School - PM route 
TRIP:  ( L) Derry Rd; ( R) Old Derry Rd

2:20  28 Old Derry Rd & Greeley St 
2:21  56 Old Derry Rd 
2:21  64 Old Derry Rd 
2:22  Old Derry Rd & Senter Farm Rd/Putnam Rd 

  ( R) Senter Farm Rd

2:24  4 Senter Farm Rd 
2:26  Senter Farm Rd @ Circle (top of the hill) 

  ( R) Old Derry Rd; ( R) Robinson Rd

2:29  175 Robinson Road 
2:29  172 Robinson Road 
2:30  168 Robinson Rd 
2:30  155 Robinson Rd 
2:31  151 Robinson Rd 

  ( R) Henry Dr 

2:31  Henry Dr & Chagnon Ln 

  ( L) Chagnon Ln

2:32  Chagnon Ln & Stonewood Ln 

  ( L) Stonewood 

2:33  17 Stonewood Ln 

  ( R) Robinson Rd

2:35  101 Robinson Rd 
2:36  65 Robsinon Rd 

  turn around at Robinson Pond parking lot; ( L) Stoney Ln 

2:40  Boulder Dr & Stoney Lane  

  ( L) Boulder Dr; ( R) Beechwood Rd

2:41  Beechwood Rd & Pinewood Rd 

  ( R) Pinewood Rd

2:43  Pinewood Rd & Ironwood Rd 

  ( R) Sandlewood Dr

2:44  13 Sandlewood Dr 

  ( L) Pinewood Rd; ( R) Beechwood Rd

2:45  Beechwood Rd & Hazelwood Rd 

   ( R) Hazelwood Rd; ( R) Barretts Hill Rd

2:47  Barretts Hill Rd & Tiger Rd 
2:48  Barretts Hill Rd & Rangers Dr 
2:49  Barretts Hill Rd & Oliver Dr 
2:49  Barretts Hill Rd & Shingle Mill Rd 

  ( R) Greeley St
2:51  Greeley St & Sunshine Dr 
2:51  Greeley St & Glasgow Cir 
2:52  Greeley St & Sousa Blvd 
2:52  Greeley St & Gabrielle Dr 



Alvirne High School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

AHS PM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

2:53  Greeley St & Springwood Cir 

  
( L) Old Derry Rd, ( L) Derry Rd; Proceed to Library St/HO Smith; then to Hills 
Garrison 

   

   

   

   
   



Alvirne High School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

AHS PM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE: 23 Alvirne High School - PM route 
TRIP:  ( R) Derry Rd; continue to Lowell Rd
2:30  Lowell Rd & Bruce St 

  Bear ( R) River Rd
2:31  River Rd & Stuart St 

  ( L) Philbrick St
2:33  Philbrick St & Ireland St 
2:34  Philbrick & Walnut St  

  ( R) Walnut St 
2:34  Walnut St & Eayers Pond Rd  

  ( R) Eayers Pond Rd; ( R) River Rd; ( L) Chalifaux; ( R) Muldoon St
2:38   Muldoon St & Birdie Ln  

  ( L) Fairway 
2:39  15 Fairway Dr  
2:40  Fairway Dr & Par Ln 

  ( L) Par; ( R) Muldoon; ( L) Chalifoux; 
2:41  Chalifoux Rd & Stone Mill Rd (#9) 

  ( R) River Rd 
2:42  River Rd & Winslow Farm Rd (Mike's Pie's) 

  ( L) Winslow Farm Rd
2:43  Winslow Farm Rd & 1st McKinney Dr  
2:44  Winslow Farm Rd & 2nd McKinney Dr  
2:44  Winslow Farm Rd & Pine Rd 

  Keep straight onto Pine Rd
2:45  Pine Rd & Wissahickon Dr 
2:46  Pine Rd & Robo Dr 
2:46  Pine Rd & Williams Dr 

  ( R) Williams Dr; ( R) Schaeffer Cir
2:47  Schaefer Cir & Potter Rd. 
2:48  Schaefer Cir & Schaefer Cir 

  ( R) Dracut Rd; ( L) Sherborne Rd.
2:50  Sherburne Rd & Plamondon Dr 

  ( L) Spruce St; ( L) Ponderosa Dr
2:51  Ponderosa Dr & Heron Pond Way 

  ( R) Dracut Rd 
2:52  114 Dracut Rd 
2:52  Dracut Rd & Paradise Ln. 
2:53  Dracut Rd & Musquash Rd. 
2:55  86 Dracut Rd 

  continue onto Lowell Rd 

2:57  286 Lowell Rd 
 

   



Alvirne High School AM Routes as of 8/16/2023 
 

AHS PM Bus Routes as of 8/16/23 

ROUTE: 24 Alvirne High School - PM route 
TRIP: 

 
( L) Derry Rd; ( R) Old Derry Rd; ( R) Greeley St; cross over Central St to Kimball 
Hill Rd 

  ( L) Clement Rd 

2:25  Clement Rd & Kimball Hill Rd 
2:25  Clement Rd & Greenfield Dr/Sheffield 

  ( L) Sheffield St; ( R) Bradford Cir

2:26  Clement Rd & Bradford Cir 

  ( R) Clement Rd; ( L) Sullivan Rd

2:27  Sullivan Rd & Hillside Dr 
2:27  Sullivan Rd & Paget Dr 
2:28  Sullivan Rd & 1st Teloian Dr 

  ( L) Cheney Dr 

2:30  Cheney Dr & Hartson Cir 

  turn around in cul de sac; ( L) Sullivan 
2:31  Sullivan Rd & Bridle Bridge Rd 

  cross over Central St onto Lawrence Rd; ( R) Bockes Rd

2:32  Bockes Rd & 1st Hopkins Dr 

  ( L) Hopkins; ( R) Bockes Rd

2:33  Bockes Rd & York Rd 
2:33  Bockes Rd & Rolling Woods Dr 

  ( R) Lawrence Rd

2:34  Lawrence Rd & Hudson Hills Dr 
2:35  Lawrence Rd & Robinson Rd. 
2:36  9 Lawrence Rd 

  ( R) Central St 

2:38  322 Central St 

  ( R) Windham Rd

2:39  72 Windham Rd 
2:40  27 Windham Rd 
2:41  18 Windham Rd 
2:42  10 Windham Rd 

  straight @lights onto Central St

2:46  Central St & Belknap Rd 
2:47  Central St & Memorial Dr. 
2:48  Central St & Adelaide St  

  ( R) Adelaide St 

2:49  Adelaide St & Travers St 

   
 


